synergy ™
Quick Start Guide
CONFORMS
TO STD UL 508
CSA 22.2
No. 14
USC
2

synergy™ Ie per 100m (328ft) to a maximum altitude of 2000m (6562ft).
18
Type designation (e.g. SGY-101-4-01)
SGY
201
SGY
203
SGY
205
SGY
301
SGY
303
SGY
305
SGY
307
SGY
309
Rated operational
currents
I
e
A 132 160 195 242 302 361 430 500
Rated conditional
short circuit current
I
q
kA 10 10 10 18 18 18 18 18
Class J time-delay
fuse #1
Maximum
rating Z1
A 225 300 350 450 500 500 600 600
UL Listed
inverse-time delay-
circuit breaker #1
Maximum
rating Z2
A 350 450 500 700 800 1000 1000 1000
Semiconductor fuse
(class aR) #2
Type A
Mersen 6,9 URD 31__
Bussmann 170M40__
Bussmann 170M41__
Bussmann 170M42__
SIBA 20 63__
Mersen 6,9 URD 33__
Bussmann 170M60__
Bussmann 170M61__
Bussmann 170M62__
SIBA 20 63__
Fuse rating A 400 550 550 700 800 900 1000 1100
Terminal Models
Wire Size Torque
mm2 AWG Nm lb-in
Main Terminals Cu STR
75°C only
Terminal
SGY-101 to SGY-117 2.5 – 70 12 – 2/0 9 80
SGY-201 to SGY-205 4 - 185 12-350MCM
14 123
M10 bolt
SGY-301 to SGY-305 2 x 95 2 x 2/0
SGY-307 to SGY-309 2 x 150
2 x
350MCM
Control terminals All models 0.2-1.5 24-16 0.5 4.5
Protective Earth 1)
Cu Only
M6 stud
SGY-101 > 4 > 12